© October 2018 State Water Heaters. All Rights Reserved
statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page 1 of 4
SCESS00708
Commercial Electric
Water Heaters
SOLID. STATE.
ADVANCED ELECTRONIC CONTROL

POWER CIRCUIT FUSING (120 AMP CURRENT DRAW AND
ABOVE)
• Meets National Electric Code and UL requirements that water heaters must
have internal fusing when current draw exceeds 120 amps.
SIMPLIFIED CIRCUITRY, COLOR-CODED FOR EASE OF
SERVICE
HINGED CONTROL COMPARTMENT DOOR
CSA CERTIFIED AND ASME RATED T&P RELIEF VALVE
Model
Number
Tank Capacity Maximum
kW Input
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Approx. Shipping Weight
Gallons Litres A B C D lbs. Kg.
SSE-5A 5 19 3 22 in 558.8 mm 16 in 406.4 mm 24 in 610 mm 4.25 in 108 mm 82 37.2
SSE-10A 10 38 6 28.13 in 714.5 mm 18 in 457.2 mm 26 in 660 mm 5.25 in 133.35 mm 116 48.1
SSE-20A 20 76 18 31.75 in 806.5 mm 22 in 558.8 mm 28 in 711 mm 5.75 in 146.05 mm 145 65.7
SSE-30A 30 114 24 43.25 in 1098.55 mm 22 in 558.8 mm 28 in 711 mm 5.75 in 146.05 mm 218 98.9
SSE-40A 40 151 36* 54.75 in 1391 mm 22 in 558.8 mm 28 in 711 mm 5.75 in 146.05 mm 245 111.1
SSE-50A 50 189 90 66.19 in 1681 mm 22 in 558.8 mm 28 in 711 mm 5.75 in 146.05 mm 291 132.0
SSE-65A 65 246 90 57.25 in 1454 mm 26.5 in 673.1 mm 32.5 in 826 mm 11.38 in 289 mm 344 156.0
SSE-80A 80 303 90 58.13 in 1477 mm 28 in 711.2 mm 35 in 889 mm 12.5 in 318 mm 406 184.2
SSE-100A 100 379 90 70.25 in 1784 mm 28 in 711.2 mm 35 in 889 mm 12.5 in 318 mm 419 190.1
SSE-120A 120 450 90 70.25 in 1784 mm 30.13 in 765.3 mm 37 in 939.8 mm 12.5 in 318 mm 453 205.5
ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS
* Not available in 208 volt.
Page 3 of 4
SCESS00708